
 
 
 

 
Fee Schedule (Effective 1 April 2025) 

HALF DAY  FULL DAY 
4 hour minimum booking 

Session Times 
8am to 12.30pm 
1pm to 5.30pm 

 7 hour minimum booking 
Session Times 
8am to 5.30pm 

 
 Using ECE Hours# NO ECE Hours   Using ECE Hours# NO ECE Hours 

1 session $0.00 $34.00  1 day $28.00 $57.00 
2 sessions $0.00 $68.00  2 days $56.00 $114.00 
3 sessions $0.00 $102.00  3 days $84.00 $171.00 
4 sessions $0.00 $136.00  4 days $144.00 $228.00 
5 sessions $0.00  $170.00  5 days $170.00 $265.00 

# These rates are available for three, four and five year olds who are enrolled in the 20 Hours ECE scheme. You are required to complete the 20 Hour ECE 
Attestation section of our Enrolment Form to be eligible. A maximum of six hours per child per day can be claimed under the 20 Hours ECE scheme with a 
maximum of 20 hours per week per child. This is taken into account in the fee calculation. 

Other Charges 
• An enrolment fee of $50 per family is added to your first invoice. 
• Late pick up fees of $15 apply for each ¼ hour beyond 5.30pm. 

Benefits  
• We do not charge for public holidays. 
• We do not require a minimum number of sessions or days to be booked per week. 
• Work and Income subsidies may be available depending on your income. 

Closure Periods 
• The Centre is generally closed for up to two weeks over the Christmas holidays. We waive all our fees during this 

closure period. 
• When the Centre is closed temporarily for reasons beyond our control, due to things such as snow or other natural 

disasters, we are unable to waive fees and as a result normal fees will apply. 

Payment Terms 
• Fees are payable two weeks in advance upon invoicing. 
• We ask you to be prompt with your payments and request that you pay electronically by automatic payment through 

your banks internet portal. 

Fee Changes 
• Where possible a minimum of one months notice will be provided to parents before any fee change is introduced. 

Extended Holidays and Frequent Absences 
• Should funding cease for your child due to an extended absence of greater than three weeks or frequent absences 

(as defined by the Ministry of Education) you may be charged additional fees to make up for lost funding. 

Terms & Conditions 
1. I agree to the fees outlined above. 
2. I agree to pay fees two weeks in advance of care being received. Failure to pay fees within this timeframe will result 

in my account being passed over to a debt collection agency and incurring all costs associated with the collection of 
the fees. I understand my child’s booking at the Centre will also be forfeited if this happens. 

3. All bookings will be charged fees whether my child attends or not. 
4. I understand that if Rosy Cheeks withdraws from the 20 Hours ECE scheme then I will be liable for fees as outlined 

above. 


